#### 10/12/2023 508170364

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8217546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMON SAITO NIELSEN	10/21/2016
SAMY KAMKAR	10/21/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CTRL ME ROBOTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	6111 S GRAMERCY PL, SUITE 4A	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90047	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17821776

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900 Email: uspto@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4218.411US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE RED BEAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Red Bear/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2023	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4218411US3RecordationCS#page1.tif source=4218411US3RecordationCS#page2.tif source=4218411US3RecordationCS#page3.tif

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	rd the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Simon Saito Haagen Nielsen, Samy Kamkar	Name:	CTRL ME ROBOTICS, INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	6111 S Gramercy Pl, Suite 4A			
[ ]Yes [X]No	-	Los Angeles			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): October 21, 2016, October 21, 2016	Zip:	90047			
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Country:	United States of America			
<ul> <li>[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name</li> <li>[ ] Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>[ ] Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>[ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>[ ] Other</li> </ul>	Additional name( □Yes ⊠ N	(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [ ] This document of the control of		ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)  3. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41): \$0.00</li> </ul>				
Name: Jacques A. Loock  Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402  Phone Number: (512) 705-4814  Docket Number: 4218.411US3  Email Address: request@slwip.com	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19- 0743 []Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: Jacques A. Loock				
9. Signature:					
Jacques A. Loock/Reg. No. 70,140 Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	Oct 11, 2023			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS AND COPYRIGHTS

Invention Entitled: Apparatus for Remote Control Device

WHEREAS, WE, **SIMON SAITO NIELSEN** and **SAMY KAMKAR**, ("Assignors"), both having a business address at 6111 S Gramercy Pl, Suite 4A, Los Angeles, CA 90047, U.S., have created and invented a certain new and useful invention entitled: **Apparatus for Remote**Control Device, which was filed as United States Provisional Patent Application No. **62249252** on 31 October 2015, and

WHEREAS, CTRL ME ROBOTICS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with CA Entity No. C3835682 and having a business address at: 6111 S Gramercy Pl, Suite 4A, Los Angeles, CA 90047, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to <u>said invention</u>, said Patent application and patents, which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world, and any <u>United States and international Copyrights</u>, which are not already covered by the Work for Hire provisions in the CTRL ME ROBOTICS, INC.

Proprietary Information and Inventions Agreement, dated 12 December 2014;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE Mr. NIELSEN and Mr. KAMKAR by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee CTRL ME ROBOTICS, INC. the entire right, title, and interest, to said Copyrights, which are not already covered by the Work for Hire provisions in the CTRL ME ROBOTICS, INC. Proprietary Information and Inventions Agreement, dated 12 December 2014, and said invention, said Patent application (including non-provisional, continuation, divisional and continuation in part) and patents for the territory of the United States of America, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made; said Copyright to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its use and for its successors to the full end term for which said Copyright may be granted or rightfully extended and renewed.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS AND COPYRIGHTS Invention Entitled: Apparatus for Remote Control Device Page 1

WE FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications (patent or copyright) describing and claiming said invention without further consideration, and in conjunction, to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in copyright, patent or intellectual property offices throughout the world; if I am unable or refuse to execute said necessary patent or copyright documents, I hereby grant the Assignee the Power of Attorney to sign on my behalf.

For Mr. Kamkar, this assignment further ratifies my duty of assignment in the CTRL ME ROBOTICS, INC. Proprietary Information and Inventions Agreement between myself and CTRL ME ROBOTICS, INC., dated 12 December 2014.

Samy Kamkar

Dated: 21 Oct 2016

Dated: 21 Oct 2016

Simon Saito Nielsen

**RECORDED: 10/12/2023** 

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS AND COPYRIGHTS Invention Entitled: Apparatus for Remote Control Device Page 2